

Policy Name: Drinking Water Quality Management System	Policy No: S801-01
Committee approval date:	-
Council approval date:	June 20, 2016
Revision, Council approval date:	March 22, 2021
Department/Division:	Engineering

1. Purpose

To meet Drinking Water Quality Management Standard (DWQMS) V2.0 (Feb-2017) Element 2 requirements to establish a Quality Management System (QMS) Policy that provides the foundation for the Pelham Distribution System QMS.

2. Policy Statement

The Town of Pelham is committed to providing a safe, consistent supply of drinking water to its consumers. The Town has implemented and continues to maintain a Quality Management System (QMS) and will endeavour to continually improve the QMS through regular review, evaluation, and action.

The Town commits to complying with all applicable legislation and regulations in pursuit of high-quality water and efficient distribution.

Jason Marr, Director of Public Works

Ryan Cook, Manager of Public Works

March 2, 2021 Date

March 2, 2021 Date

3. Attachments

Quality Management System Operational Plan